April 13, 1905 5061 b- ydy APR-4 1905 Capital by and (4-683.)Mineral Survey No. 2052 Lot No. FIELD NOTES OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Charles Ho Jones, B. Mattey and J.P. El Medico Lose Perceen Mining District, County, Angonia
Township / S., Range Muserveyed

Surveyed under instructions dated March 18-, 1905.

by Janes C. Dobbies
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located aneuda & Ecation March 9-1905.

Survey commenced March 25- 1905

Survey completed March 27- 1905

Address of Alloney for Clamants, Leonge D. Christy Flering Block Phoening, Anjong

H	9	e	t	٠

El Medico Lode

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with the N. E. Cor. of the amended location.

A porphyry rock, 5 X 7 X 22 ins. set 14 ins. in ground, with mound of stone, chiseled No.1, 2052, whence brs. N. 27° 08' E. 1375 ft. U. S. L. M. No. 3 N. 76° 19' E. 2625 ft. monument erected by U. S. Geological Survey.

N. 73° /5' W. 302 ft. S. E. Cor. of the North King claim, unsurveyed.

Thence N. 74° W.

Va. 14° 30' E.

300. Left bank of draw, 6 ft. high, course S. W.

310. Right bank of draw, 4 ft. high.

990. Left bank of Silver King Creek, 20 ft. high, flows S. ".

1084. S. W. Gor. of Morth King Claim, unsurveyed.

1100. Right bank of Silver King Creek, rises to high hill.

1500. Co. No. 2 of this survey, identical with the N. W. Cor. of amended location.

A porphyry rock, 7 X 8 X 23 ins. set 14 ins. in ground, with mound of stone, chiseled No. 2, 2052 No bearings available.

Thence S. 16° W.

Va. 13 5 30 E.

4. To Cor. No.1, of the Bilk claim, Survey No. 462.

254. Intersects E. end of Bilk engine house, Corner of building overline.

266. South side of Bilk engine house, 18 ft. W. of S.E. Cor. of building. No end center of Bilk claim found.

300. End center west, identical with the end center of amended location.

A porphyry rock, 6 X 12 X 26 ins. set 14 ins.

50-th	
Feet.	
	in ground, with mound of stone, chiseled E.C.W.
	2052.
380.	Top of break of Bilk dump, 20 ft. high.
435.	Bottom of Bilk dump and right bank of Silver King
	Creek flows S. W.
495.	Left bank of Silver King Creek, 8 ft. high.
558.	S. E. Cor. of the Bilk claim, Survey No. 462. Cor. No. 4
600.	Cor. No. 3, identical with S. W. Cor. of amended
	location.
	A porphyry stone, 6 X 10 X 23 ins. set 14 ins. in
	ground, with mound of stone, chiseled No. 3, 2052
	win_ngo_brg.
	N. 43" E. 130 ft. the S. W. Ger. of boiler house.
	M. GA' E. 140 ft. S. E. Cor. of mill and ore house.
	Thence S. 74° E.
	Va. 13° 45' E.
	Over rising ground.
1500.	cor. No. 4, identical with the S. E. Cor. of amended
	location.
	A porphyry rock, 6 X 10 X 24 ins. set 14 ins. in
	the ground, with mound of stone, chiseled No. 4,
	2052. No bearings available
	Thence N. 16° E.
	Va. 14° 30' E.
150.	Left bank of draw 25 ft. high, course west.
300.	Bottom of draw, sandy bottom 4 ft. wide, point
	for End Center East.
322.	Witness Cor. End Center East, identical with W.C.
	end center east of amended location. Right bank of
	draw 10 ft. high.
	A porphyry rock, 6 X 10 X 22 ins. set 12 ins. in
	ground with mound of stone, chiseled W.C. E.C. E.
	2052. No bearings available.
600.	Cor. No.1, place of beginning.
_	

AREA.

Total area of El Medico lode claim, 20.667 Acres. LOCATION.

This claim is located in T. 1 S., R. 12 H. Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, unsurveyed. In Pioneer Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona LEDGE.

The apparent course of the ledge as determined by the workings, is S. 74° E. 1500 ft. from the West center

end to the East center end. 40 ft. wile in places. This claim is bounded on the North by the North King, unsurveyed, On the West by the Bilk, Sur. No. 462, On the South by the South King, unsurveyed. Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of labor and improvements upon this claim, placed there by the claimants, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:-

The discovery, A shaft 4 X 6 ft. 10 ft. deep, No.1, with mineral in place, all in rock which brs. N. 73° W. 845 ft. from the end center east.

> Value, \$80.

A tunnel, 4 X 6 ft. 56 ft. long, course, S 24° E. which brs. from a point on the N. side line 900 ft. N. 74° W. of Cor. No.1, Thence S. 22° E. 240 ft. \$560. Value,

> Total value of improvements made by the claimants. \$640.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

From a point on the N. side line, 530 ft. N. 74° W. of Cor. No.1, of this survey, whence brs. S. 31° W. 365 ft. a frame building 20 X 30 ft. course of long side, S. 73° W.

S. 37° W. 280 ft. an old shaft, 4 X 6 ft. in bad condition and filled with water to within 40 ft. of the surface.

No.3,

MO. . .

I.C. ..,

110.11,

From a point on the N. side line 900 ft. N. 74° W. of Cor. No.1, of this survey, whence brs.

s. 60° W. 260 ft. a frame building, 30 X 40 ft. course of long side N. 44° E.

S. 49° W. 270 ft. N. W. Cor. of old shop, 30 ft.

S. 22° 45' W. 310 ft. N. E. Cor. of old shop.

S. 40° W. 215 ft. frame warehouse, 20 X 40 ft. course of long side N. 45° E.

S. 12° 30' W. 300 ft. old shaft 70 ft. deep, From Cor. No. 3, of this survey whence brs.

N. 67° E. 160 ft. S. W. Cor. of boiler house,

16 X 20 ft. course of long, side N. 45° E.

N. 86° 30' E. 140 ft. S. E. Cor. of mill and ore house 40 ft. wide.

From a point on the South side line 270 ft. S. 74°E.

of for. No. 3, of this survey, whence brs.

M. 27° W. 105 ft. N. E. Cor. of mill and ore house. From a point on the S. side line 650 ft. S. 74° E. of Cor. No. 3, of this survey, whence brs.

N. 40° W. 360 ft. A two story frame dwelling 26 X 58 ft. course of long side S. 45° E.

N. 50° 30' W. 265 ft. S. E. Cor. of frame building 26 X 28 ft. course of long side S. 45° E.

N. 45° E. 360 ft. S. W. Cor. of frame building

14 X 32 ft. course of long side N. 45° E.

N. 16° 30' W. 340 ft. an old shaft, caved in and filled with water to within 20 feet of the surface. All of which are unclaimed by Clamani Surin

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a durley Complete Engineers Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a polaris observation. The distances were measured with a 100 foot steel tape.

Note 1:-

The calculated course from Cor. No.1, of this survey, using the tie to Cor. No.1, of the Bilk claim, survey No. 462, is N. 25° 46' E. 1394 feet distance.

By actual measurement on the ground, U. S. L. M. No. 3, Pioneer District brs. N. 27° 08' E. 1375. ft. The tie of the Bilk claim, survey No. 462 to the U. S. L. M. No. 3, is in error.

Note 2:-

For U. S. L. M. No. 3, Pioneer District, I found a pine post 7 inches in diameter, squared to 5 ins. scribed U. S. M. M. No. III in small mound of stone. The post had rotted off at the ground, the monument surrounding it was not over 1 ft. high, so I re-established this by setting a porphyry stone, 12 X 12 X 34 ins. set 2 ft. in ground, with mound of stone alongside. 6 ft. bace, 4 ft. high, chiseled U. S. L. M. No. 3, and set the old post in ground at side of stone to identify old monument.

This U. S. L. M. Pioneer District, is located on a hog-back ridge, a spur from the main range, and is between the East and West branches of Silver King Creek, to the West of the old Still man grade trail, whence brs.

S. 57° 30' W. The Silver King Mill. S. 43° W. The West cliff of Picket Post Mountain. S. 41° W. The highest point of Picket Post Mountain. S. 40° W. The East cliff of Picket Post Mountain. S. 77° E. Top of the highest point East of Stillmans grade.

S. 205 ft. the end center North of the North King

claim, unsurveyed. C. Dobbins.

U. S. Dep. Min'l. Surveyor

Flynninghur Bred, Buss.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals emp	1 1 hu O a a e t	2 Dolle:
A fist of the names of the marviaguas emp	loyed by James (), ngo occup
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to ass		
corners and boundaries described in the forego of Charles H. Jones, B. Marknown as the El Wedies	ing field notes of the su	rvey of the mining claim Welles
known as the El Medies		
and showing the respective capacities in which	they acted.	
	Nicoles Lap	, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		, Fiagman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS	3.
we, Nicolus Lufy, and B. C. Cearman, do so Dobbnis, United States Deposurveying the boundaries of the mining claim and I. P. Welles	uty Mineral Surveyor in	marking the corners and
(7	, known as the	El Medico
		, represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surv	veyed by said deputy min	eral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been i	in all respects, to the be	st of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and	the corner and boundary	y monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnis		
	B Molos	, Chainman.
	Nivolus .	Clainman. Cufses, Chainman. Abnominio
	BEFEARE	and amouninie
		, Flagman.
Subscribed and	sworn to by the above-1	named persons before me
	at day of mou	
		2 0/2 1 2

My Commission expires May 10, 1906.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I James & Dobl	U. S. Deputy Mineral			
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in	pursuance of instructions received from the United			
States Surveyor General for Angona, dated				
March 18-1905	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the			
	s and instructions thereunder, and the instructions			
of said Surveyor General, faithfully	and correctly executed the survey of the Mining			
Claim of Churles 16 9	ones B. Walley and			
J. P. Welles	known as the			
El Medico for	ones, B. Walley and known as the			
situate in Proncer	Mining District.			
Peical	Mining District, County, Angona, in Section			
, Township No.	. Range No. Ulusurveyed			
and designated as Survey No. 20	Range No. Ulusurveyed, as represented			
	ccurately show the boundaries of said mining claim			
	on the ground, and described in the attached copy			
	as received by me from the Surveyor General with			
said instructions, and that all the con	rners of said survey have been established and per-			
petuated in strict accordance with the	ne law, official regulations and instructions there-			
under; and I do further solemnly s	swear that the foregoing are the true and original			
field notes of said survey and my	report therein, and that the labor expended and			
	ng claim by claimants or there grantors			
	t the character, extent, location and itemized value			
	particularity and full detail, and that no portion of			
	ted to this claim has been included in the estimate			
of expenditures upon any other claim				
and the same and t				
	Janes C. Blockbins			
	James C. Nobbins 1'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.			
Subscribed and sworn to by th	ie said James C Dolling			
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surve				
May Public				
\sim $^{\prime}$	705			
and the state of t	11 128 1-			
	Alryd Dhury			
	Wholas Pulle			
е 5—154	M 1/C			

My Commission Expires May 19, 1907.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Micolas Lopez and B. E. Peanuau
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
El Medico mining claim, situate in Provider
mining district, Prical County, Arizona Territory, for which Charles 16,
Jones, B. Mattey and J. P. Welles
had made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant. and
there grantor & exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine. Mioleo Lopez Blokearman
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF Maricofa Sx:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3/1 day
[SEAL.] of Prarch 190.5
R. a. Winder, Notary Publ
My Commission expires May 10, 1906

AMENDED LOCATION CERTIFICATE.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Charles H.

Jones, B. Matley, and J. P. Welles, of the County of Maricopa,
Territory of Arizona, do hereby make and file this, our amended
notice of location upon the El Medico Mining Claim, situate in
Pioneer Mining District, County of Pinal, Territory of Arizona,
claiming three hundred feet in width on each side of the center
of said lode at the surface, and all the veins, lodes and ledges
within the lines of said claim, with their dips, variations and
angles; eight hundred and eighty feet in an easterly direction,
and six hundred and twenty feet in a westerly direction from the
center of discovery shaft, said lode mining claim is bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the east end center, a monument of stone, which is eight hundred and eighty feet in an easterly direction from the discovery shaft (at which this amended notice is posted) thence three hundred feet in a northerly direction to a monument of stone, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence fifteen hundred feet in a westerly direction to a monument of stone, being the northwest corner of said claim; thence three hundred feet in a southerly direction to a monument of stone, at the center of the westerly end line of said claim; thence three hundred feet in a southerly direction to a monument of stone, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence fifteen hundred feet in an easterly direction to a monument of stone, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence three hundred feet in a northerly direction to a monument of stone, the place of begining. And being the same lode of which the original location certificate made by Charles H. Jones, B. Matley and J. P. Welles, and filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Plnal County, Arizona Territory, in Book 22 of Mining Locations at pages 43, 44 and 45 on the 3rdo day of August, 1904.

This amended location notice is filed without waiver of any previous rights for the purpose of correcting and making more specific the boundaries and description of said mining lode claim, as originally located upon the ground by the parties hereto.

Dated and posted upon the ground this 9th day of 1905.

Territory of Arizona, ss.

I, E. B. Devine, County recorder in and for the County of Pinal, Territory of Arizona, hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Amended Location Certificate of the El Medico Mining Claim is a full, true, and correct copy of the original as the same appears of record in my of fice in said County and Territory, in Book No 22 of Records of Mines, at Page 251 thereof.

Witness my hand and seal off office this 10th day of March, A. D. 1905.

Recorder Pinal County, Ariz. Terr.

E. Devine

Affidavit of Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars
On Silver King Mining Claim.

----******

- I, J. C. Dobbins, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on the Silver King Mining Claim, placed thereon by the Silver King Mining Company, or its grantors, is not less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), and that said improvements consist of:
- No. 1 The discovery, an open cut, or underhand stope, 30 ft. wide, 60 ft. long and 40 ft. deep, which bears N. 74° 00' W. 750 ft. dist. from the East end center.

Value \$5,000.00

- No. 2 A shaft 4 X 6 ft., timbered, filled with water to within 40 ft. of the top, which bears S. 37° 00' W., 280 ft.
 dist. from a point on the N. side line S. 74° 00' W.,
 530 ft. dist. from cor. No. 1. Value \$500.00
- No. 3 A shaft 4 X 8 ft. 70 ft. deep, timbered, which bears S. 12° 30' W. 300 ft. dist. from a point on the N. side line S. 74° 00' W., 900 ft. dist. from cor. No. 1.

 Value \$1,050.00
- No. 4 A shaft 6 X 8 ft., said to be 1,000 ft. deep, with large workings and drifts, filled with water to within 20 ft. of the top, which bears N. 16° 30' W., 340 ft. dist. from a point on the S. side line S. 74° 00' E. 650 ft. dist. from cor. No. 3. Value of portion of shaft open for inspection

 Total value.

 \$6,850.00

Other improvements on claim, placed thereon by claimants and their grantors.

A frame hoist house 20 X 30 ft., course of long side S. 73° 00' W., equipped with a steam hoist complete, which bears S. 31° 00' W. 265 ft. dist. from a point on the N. side line S. 74° 00' W. 530 ft. dist. from cor.

No. 1.

From a point on the N. side line, S. 75° 00' W. 900 ft. dist. from cor. No. 1,

Assay Office, frame building 30 X 40 ft.bears S. 60° 00' W. 260 ft. dist.

The N. W. cor. of machine shop, frame building 30 ft. wide, bears S. 49° 00' W. 270 ft. dist. and the S. E, cor. bears S. 22° 05' W. 310 ft. dist.

A frame ware-house 20 X 40 ft., course of long side N. 45° 00' E. bears S. 40° 00' W. 215 ft. dist. From cor. No. 3,

N. 67° 00' E., 16 ft. dist., the S. W. cor. of boiler house, frame building 16 X 20 ft., course of long side of building N. 45° 00' E.

N. 87° 30' E. 140 ft. dist., the S. W. cor. pf mill and ore house, 40 ft. wide, 80 ft. long, equipped with a 20 stamp mill, concentrators, steam power, etc.

From a point on the South side line, S. 74° 00' E. 650 ft. dist from cor. No. 3, bears,

N. 50° 30' W. 265 ft. dist., the S. E. cor. of a two story frame dwelling house 26 X 58 ft., course of long side S. 45° 00' E.

N. 50° 30' W., 265 ft. dist., the S. E. cor. of frame boarding house, 26 X 28 ft., course of long side S. 45° 00' E.

The following improvements were placed on the property by B. Matley, etal, claimants of El Medico Mining Claim, the exterior boundaries of which are identical with those of the Silver King lode claim.

A shaft 4 X 6 X 10 ft., which bears N. 74° 00' W., 845 ft. dist. from the East end center.

A tunnel, 4 X 6 ft. 56 ft. long, course S. 29° 00' E., the portal of which bears S. 22° 00' E., 240 ft. dist.

from a point on the North side line which bears N. 74° 00' W., 900 ft. dist. from cor. No. 1.

And I further certify that no portion of the value of said improvements has been credited to any other claim under the statutory requirement of \$500.00 upon each claim.

And I further certify that the said Silver King Mining Claim covers the same ground and is identical with the claim known as the El Medico, designated as Mineral Survey No. 2052, and more specifically described and set forth in the decree of the District Court of the Third Judicial District of the Territory of Arizona, in and for the County of Pinal, dated May 21, 1906.

James C. Dobbine.
U. S. Deputy Minoral Surveyor.

Subscribed and sworn to by the said James C. Dobbins,
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me C. L. Juine,
a Notary Public, this 2nd day of June,

1906.

Motary Public.

My commission expires

april 6 1910_

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
Office of U. S.Surveyor-General,

-()----

Phoenix, Arizona, Tune 4,1906.

I, Frank S. Ingalls, United States Surveyor-General for the District of Arizona, hereby certify that Five Hundrea (\$500.00) collars worth of labor has been expended, or improvements made by the Silver King Mining Company, or its grantors, upon the Silver King Lode Mining claim, situate in the Pioneer Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona, and that said improvements consist of one discovery open out, and three shafts, value, \$6,850.00; and that no portion of said improvements has been included in the estimate of empenditure upon any other claim. A copy of the report of James 6. Dobbins, U. S. deputy mineral surveyor for Arizona, which specifically describes and locates said improvements, as well as other improvements, is hereto attached.

I further certify that the said Silver King hime is identical with, and covers the same ground as the claim known as the El Medico Lode Claim, which has been officially surveyed, and was designated as Mineral Survey No. 2052.

U. S. Surveyor- General.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	m sy 15 , 190 5
I, U.S. Surveyor-General for	the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoi	ng and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Charles	H. Jones, B. Matley and J. P. Welles,
	, known as the
El Medico los	e.
situate in	Pioneer Mining District,
Pinal	County, Arizona.
in Section,	Township No. 1 S. , Range No. 12 E. unsurveyed
, designated	as Survey No. 2052
executed by James 3. 1	obbins, U.S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, March 251	li to 27th 1905., under my instructions dated
March 18, 1905.	, 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made,	and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true co	py of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field no	tes.
	Frank Deligalle
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03